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1 1 Кучерова Ангелина Сергеевна 5 5 5 5 5 5
2 1 Богданов Кирилл Сергеевич 4,75 4,77 5 5 4 5
3 1 Кузнецова Валерия Викторовна 4,5 4,88 4 5 4 5
4 1 Коновалов Данила Евгеньевич 4,5 4,57 4 5 4 5
5 1 Никулин Николай Борисович ✓ 4,25 4,62 4 5 4 4
6 1 Машкин Михаил Алексеевич 4,25 4,61 4 5 4 4
7 1 Коробов Семён Денисович 4,25 4,38 4 4 5 4
8 1 Суворов Тимофей Алексеевич 4,25 4,31 4 4 5 4
9 1 Калитина Наталья Евгеньевна 4,25 4,25 4 4 4 5

10 1 ЧУКМАРЕВ ЕГОР ДМИТРИЕВИЧ 4,25 4 4 4 4 5
11 1 Дахов Матвей Александрович ✓ 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
12 1 Егоров Дмитрий Андреевич ✓ 4 4,285 4 4 4 4
13 1 Трапезников Никита Романович ✓ 4 4,23 4 4 4 4
14 1 Мышакин Антон Викторович 4 4,17 4 4 4 4
15 1 Кузьмин Данила Алексеевич ✓ 4 4,15 4 4 4 4
16 1 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ ЕГОР ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ ✓ 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
17 1 Буданов Богдан Николаевич 4 4,125 4 4 4 4
18 1 Чернов Роман Сергеевич ✓ 3,75 4,53 4 4 3  0 
19 1 Палий Софья Петровна ✓ ✓ 3,75 4,23 3 4 4 4
20 1 Колосов Филипп Николаевич 3,75 4,125 4 4 3 4
21 1 Евсюгин Трофим Ильич ✓ 3,75 4 3 4 4 4
22 1 Кудаков Руслан Леонидович ✓ 3,75 3,92 4 4 4 3
23 1 Алябьев Никита Дмитриевич ✓ 3,53 3,53 3 3 3 3
24 1 Корнилов Денис Витальевич ✓ 3,5 4,13 3 3 4 4
25 1 Баишев Федор Иванович ✓ 3,5 4,13 4 4 3 3
26 1 КОСТИН КИРИЛЛ АНДРЕЕВИЧ ✓ 3,5 4 3 3 4 4
27 1 Немальцев Дмитрий Дмитриевич ✓ ✓ 3,5 3,93 4 3 3 4
28 1 Софронов Сандал Дмитриевич 3,5 3,85 4 3 3 4
29 1 Деснев Григорий Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,78 4 4 3 3
30 1 ЗАКОРЧЕВНЫЙ АРТЁМ АНТОНОВИЧ ✓ 3,5 3,76 4 3 3 4
31 1 Каптан Дарья Семёновна 3,5 3,65 3 4 3 4
32 1 Квятковский Артемий Алексеевич ✓ 3,5 3,64 3 4 3 4
33 1 Меркулов Михаил Андреевич ✓ 3,25 3,92 3 4 3 3
34 1 Дмитриев Максим Викторович ✓ ✓ 3,25 3,84 3 3 3 4
35 1 Приходченко Виктор Александрович ✓ 3,25 3,63 3 3 3 4

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.01_О_СПО_ВФ_Б_ТЭЛАД_11
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Бюджетная основа

Всего мест: 20. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 20.



36 1 Гаймисин Тимофей Русланович ✓ 3,25 3,62 3 3 3 4
37 1 Гордейчик Егор Игоревич ✓ 3,25 3,5 3 4 3 3
38 1 Коротких Дмитрий Андреевич 3 3,38 3 3 3 3
39 1 Лукаев Александр  0  0  0  0  0  0 
40 2 Барсукова Дарья Александровна ✓ 4,75 4,92 5 4 5 5
41 2 Могилевский Никита Александрович ✓ 4,75 4,75 5 5 4 5
42 2 Фомин Григорий Иванович 4,25 4,33 4 4 4 5
43 2 Агнихотри Глеб Аджай 4,25 4,28 4 4 4 5
44 2 Ларионов Артём Дмитриевич 4,125 4,25 4 4 4 4,5
45 2 СУМИНА КАРИНА АРЖАНОВНА 4 4,06 3 4 4 5
46 2 НЕЗВАНОВ ВАЛЕРИЙ ДЕНИСОВИЧ 4 3,38 4 4 4 4
47 2 Клюкин Иван Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,2 4 4 3 4
48 2 Домрачев Ярослав Алексеевич ✓ 3,25 3,8 3 3 3 4
49 2 БЕЛОВ АЛЕКСАНДР АНДРЕЕВИЧ 3,25 3,8 3 3 3 4
50 2 Ельцов Константин Александрович ✓ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
51 2 Чегесов Артем Сергеевич 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
52 2 ИВАНОВА ДАРЬЯ ДМИТРИЕВНА  0  0  0  0  0  0 
53 3 Мишустин Андрей Валерьевич 3,5 3,76 3 3 3 5
54 4 Банзарова Александра Алдаровна 4 4,38 4 4 4 4
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1 1 Джумаев Гулруз Гулрухович ✓ 5 4,8 5 5 5 5
2 1 Парпишоев Тембурбек Лутфишоевич ✓ 5 4,7 5 5 5 5
3 1 Куликов Илья Артемович ✓ ✓ 4,875 4,21 4 4 3 4,5
4 1 Ерошенко Федор Александрович ✓ 4,75 4,88 5 4 5 5
5 1 Саидов Мехрбахш Курбоналиевич ✓ 4,75 4,85 4 5 5 5
6 1 Мясников Артём Сергеевич 4,75 4,8 4 5 5 5
7 1 Марцинкевичус Артём Алексеевич ✓ 4,75 4,62 5 5 4 5
8 1 Масычев Григорий Романович ✓ 4,625 4,47 4 5 5 4,625
9 1 Русяев Виктор Михайлович ✓ 4,55 3,875 4 4 3 4,5

10 1 Клопова Анастасия Артемовна 4,5 4,68 4 4 5 5
11 1 Юрченко Игорь Андреевич 4,5 4,64 5 5 4 4
12 1 Попов Денис Андреевич ✓ 4,5 4,56 5 4 4 5
13 1 Смирнов Архип Александрович 4,5 4,53 5 4 4 5
14 1 Нецветаев Даниил Ильич 4,5 4,52 4 5 4 5
15 1 Синявин Максим Александрович ✓ 4,5 4,47 5 5 4 4
16 1 Архипов Олег Ярославович ✓ 4,5 4,4 4 4 5 5
17 1 Владимиров Родослав Александрович ✓ 4,5 4,35 4 4 5 5
18 1 Ведерников Егор Алексеевич 4,5 4,25 5 5 4 4
19 1 Ковтун Диана Максимовна 4,25 4,68 4 5 4 4
20 1 Воробейков Артём Евгеньевич ✓ 4,25 4,6 4 4 4 5
21 1 Плотников Александр Денисович ✓ 4,25 4,5 4 5 4 4
22 1 ГАЗИЗОВ СУЛТАН ОЛЕГОВИЧ 4,25 4,5 4 4 4 5
23 1 Монгуш Инга Орлановна 4,25 4,49 4 5 4 4
24 1 Головко Александр Максимович ✓ 4,25 4,38 4 5 4 4
25 1 Кооль Кирилл Игоревич ✓ 4,25 4,368 4 4 4 5
26 1 Речкалова Елизавета Олеговна 4,25 4,36 4 4 4 5
27 1 Суворов Тимофей Алексеевич 4,25 4,31 4 4 5 4
28 1 НЕНИНКОВА ЕВА ЕВГЕНЬЕВНА 4,125 4,6 4 4 4 4,5
29 1 Мусс Владислав Александрович 4,125 4,52 4 4 4 4,5
30 1 Громыко Макар Юрьевич 4,125 4,47 4 4 4 4,5
31 1 Кужбанова Анэля Рустамовна 4,125 4,47 4 4 4 4,5
32 1 Зайцев Захар Сергеевич ✓ 4,125 4,45 4 4 4 4,5
33 1 Долсонов Бэлигто Петрович ✓ 4,125 4,4 4 4 4 4,5
34 1 Малиновцев Денис Дмитриевич 4,125 4,35 4 4 4 4,5
35 1 Сардаев Михаил Максимович ✓ 4,125 4,3 4 4 4 4,5
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36 1 Рагузинский Матвей Антонович ✓ 4,125 4,2 3 5 4 4,5
37 1 ПУТИНЦЕВ АРТЁМ 4,125 4,1 4 4 4 4,5
38 1 Белов Илья Алексеевич ✓ 4,125 3,6 4 4 4 4,5
39 1 Будагов Георгий Владимирович ✓ 4 4,66 4 4 4 4
40 1 Назаренко Владислав Сергеевич ✓ 4 4,52 3 4 4 5
41 1 САГАЛАКОВ АНДРЕЙ ЮРЬЕВИЧ 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
42 1 КУЗНЕЦОВ ТИМОФЕЙ ЕГОРОВИЧ ✓ 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
43 1 Елфимова Полина Евгеньевна 4 4,44 4 4 4 4
44 1 Бубённов Андрей Валерьевич ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
45 1 Полюндра Алексей Валерьевич ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
46 1 ГАВРИЛЕНКО САВЕЛИЙ ✓ 4 4,375 4 4 4 4
47 1 Никитин Марк Дмитриевич 4 4,33 4 4 4 4
48 1 Каулько Данил Игоревич ✓ 4 4,31 4 4 4 4
49 1 Антипов Евгений Андреевич ✓ 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
50 1 Иевлев Матвей Андреевич ✓ 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
51 1 Брюшков Максим Андреевич ✓ ✓ 4 4,297 4 4 4 4
52 1 ШТОЛЬ ЕКАТЕРИНА НИКИТИЧНА 4 4,22 4 4 4 4
53 1 Бешенцев Пётр Георгиевич ✓ 4 4,2 4 4 4 4
54 1 Ганич Кирилл Константинович ✓ 4 4,16 4 4 3 5
55 1 Сатаев Ильдан Ильнурович ✓ 4 4,11 4 4 4 4
56 1 Свистунов Кирилл Максимович ✓ 4 4,1 4 4 4 4
57 1 Закиров Джалиль ✓ 4 4,07 4 4 4 4
58 1 Бузут Александр Денисович 4 4,05 4 4 4 4
59 1 Кустарев Илья Михайлович ✓ 4 4,05 4 4 4 4
60 1 Стовбчатый Алексей Евгеньевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
61 1 Мишурин Даниил Сергеевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
62 1 Долгов Владимир Евгеньевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
63 1 Головин Илья Андреевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
64 1 ПИСКУН ЕВГЕНИЙ 4 3,93 4 4 4 4
65 1 СОБОТКОВСКИЙ ЕГОР АНДРЕЕВИЧ 4 3,89 4 4 4 4
66 1 Литвинов Виктор Петрович ✓ 4 3,8 4 4 3 5
67 1 Медведев Ярослав Алексеевич ✓ 3,875 4,43 3 4 4 4,5
68 1 Тузов Александр Сергеевич ✓ 3,875 4,35 4 4 4 3
69 1 ДИДОВИЧ ИЛЬЯ ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ ✓ 3,875 4,14 3 4 4 4,5
70 1 Найдюк Егор Владимирович 3,875 4,09 4 3 4 4,5
71 1 СИДОРОВ НИКИТА ВЯЧЕСЛАВОВИЧ ✓ 3,875 4,05 4 4 4 3,5
72 1 Ляшенко Даниил Сергеевич 3,875 4 4 3 4 4,5

73 1
МИХАЙЛОВ СЕРГЕЙ-САРЫАЛ 
АНДРЕЕВИЧ

3,75 4,75 3 4 4 4

74 1 Акопян Кристиан Эдгарович ✓ 3,75 4,5 4 3 4 4
75 1 Деменев Макар Викторович ✓ 3,75 4,412 4 4 3 4
76 1 Чураков Егор Алексеевич 3,75 4,41 4 4 3 4
77 1 Хозяинов Матвей Артемович ✓ 3,75 4,41 4 4 4 3
78 1 ОКУЛОВА УЛЬЯНА РОМАНОВНА 3,75 4,35 3 4 5 3
79 1 Болграбский Никита Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,3 4 4 3 4
80 1 Юрков Ярослав Юрьевич 3,75 4,23 4 3 4 4



81 1 Химич Михаил Евгеньевич 3,75 4,2 4 4 3 4
82 1 Румянцев Егор Дмитриевич ✓ 3,75 4,2 4 4 4 3
83 1 Онянов Максим Дмитриевич ✓ 3,75 4,18 4 3 4 4
84 1 Воскресенский Серафим Дмитриевич ✓ 3,75 4,17 4 4 3 4
85 1 МАМЕТУЛИН РОДИОН МАРАТОВИЧ ✓ 3,75 4,16 4 3 4 4
86 1 Смирнов Иван Романович 3,75 4,15 4 3 4 4
87 1 Перхуров Даниил Александрович ✓ 3,75 4,125 4 4 4 3
88 1 Алашинов Николай Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 4,11 4 3 4 4
89 1 Макаров Семён Сергеевич ✓ 3,75 4,1 4 3 4 4
90 1 Тимофеев Роман Алексеевич 3,75 4,1 3 4 4 4
91 1 Тарасов Никита Иванович ✓ 3,75 4,06 4 4 3 4
92 1 Павлюк Никита Сергеевич ✓ 3,75 4,05 4 4 3 4
93 1 Лемешинский Владимир Александрович 3,75 4,05 4 3 4 4
94 1 Капустин Дмитрий Николаевич ✓ 3,75 4 4 3 3 5
95 1 Ануфриев Алексей Андреевич 3,75 4 3 4 4 4
96 1 Баталин Егор Евгеньевич 3,75 4 4 4 3 4
97 1 Дроздов Егор Андреевич ✓ 3,75 3,94 4 4 4 3
98 1 Степанов Андрей Юрьевич ✓ 3,75 3,94 4 4 4 3
99 1 Котлев Эмиль Радиевич 3,75 3,94 4 4 3 4

100 1 Сергеев Тимур Валентинович ✓ 3,75 3,9 3 4 4 4
101 1 Кузнецов Константин Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,82 4 4 3 4
102 1 Таболов Александр Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 3,8 4 4 3 4
103 1 Першин Георгий Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,75 4 3 4 4
104 1 Кривошеев Владислав Андреевич ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 4 3
105 1 Урванцев Михаэль Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 3  0 
106 1 Козыро Владислав Геннадьевич ✓ 3,75 3,66 4 4 3 4
107 1 Спасов Егор Игоревич 3,625 4,1 4 3 4 3,5
108 1 Андриевская Кристина Владиславовна ✓ 3,5 4,187 4 4 3 3
109 1 АЛАШИНОВ ИВАН АЛЕКСЕЕВИЧ ✓ 3,5 4,11 4 3 3 4
110 1 Ермаков Даниил Романович ✓ 3,5 4,1 3 4 3 4
111 1 Русских Илия Романович ✓ 3,5 4,06 4 3 3 4
112 1 Толмачёв Сергей Владимирович 3,5 4 4 4 3 3
113 1 Матвеев Дмитрий Романович ✓ 3,5 4 4 3 3 4
114 1 Ходырев Артём Александрович 3,5 4 3 4 3 4
115 1 Гирфанов Эльдар Ильфатович ✓ ✓ 3,5 4 4 3 3 4
116 1 Латынцев Савва Павлович ✓ 3,5 4 3 4 4 3
117 1 Зябко Захар Евгеньевич 3,5 4 4 3 4 3
118 1 Карпов Александр Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,95 3 3 4 4
119 1 Мизин Эдуард Владимирович 3,5 3,94 3 4 4 3
120 1 Кочетков Иван Валерьевич 3,5 3,94 4 3 4 3
121 1 Мирославский Матвей Олегович 3,5 3,89 3 3 4 4
122 1 Яковлев Александр Васильевич 3,5 3,88 3 3 4 4
123 1 Назаренко Егор Вячеславович 3,5 3,88 3 4 4 3
124 1 Софронов Сандал Дмитриевич 3,5 3,85 4 3 3 4
125 1 СНЕГИРЕВ АРТЕМ ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ 3,5 3,8 3 4 3 4
126 1 Нетрусов Егор Ильич 3,5 3,8 4 4 3 3



127 1 Баландин Максим Николаевич 3,5 3,8 4 3 4 3
128 1 Микрюков Сергей Олегович 3,5 3,78 3 4 3 4
129 1 НЕФЕДОВ ВАСИЛИЙ ВИКТОРОВИЧ 3,5 3,75 4 4 3 3
130 1 Иванов Кирилл Максимович 3,5 3,72 3 3 4 4
131 1 Чижиков Максим Станиславович 3,5 3,7 4 4 3 3
132 1 Сидоров Тимур Юрьевич 3,5 3,7 4 3 4 3
133 1 Гладких Евгений Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,7 3 4 4 3
134 1 Гурылев Павел Игоревич ✓ 3,5 3,69 4 3 4 3
135 1 Минюхин Ярослав Александрович ✓ 3,5 3,68 4 4 3 3
136 1 НОВАКОВСКИЙ ИВАН ПАВЛОВИЧ 3,5 3,61 4 4 3 3
137 1 Плевин Владислав Павлович 3,5 3,6 3 3 4 4
138 1 Михалев Владимир Романович 3,5 3,6 4 3 4 3
139 1 Борисов Ярослав Максимович 3,5 3,6 3 3 4 4
140 1 Свинцицкий Владислав Альбертович ✓ 3,5 3,47 3 4 4 3
141 1 Иванов Богдан Михайлович ✓ 3,375 4,15 3 4 3 3,5
142 1 Николаев Николай Николаевич 3,375 3,95 3 4 3 3,5
143 1 Смирнов Даниил Владимирович ✓ ✓ 3,375 3,9 3 4 3 3,5
144 1 Шорин Павел Владимирович 3,375 3,9 3 4 3 3,5
145 1 Брынзэ Максим Вячеславович 3,375 3,8 4 3 3 3,5
146 1 Верховцев Даниил Антонович ✓ 3,375 3,76 4 3 3 3,5
147 1 Шеремет Иван Степанович 3,375 3,65 3 3 4 3,5
148 1 Лагода Андрей Константинович 3,375 3,4 3 3 4 3,5
149 1 Бучкова Ксения Денисовна 3,25 3,94 3 3 3  0 
150 1 Романов Прокопий Владимирович ✓ 3,25 3,83 3 4 3 3
151 1 НОВОЖИЛОВА ТАИСИЯ СЕРГЕЕВНА 3,25 3,8 3 4 3 3
152 1 Тимофеев Александр Георгиевич 3,25 3,7 3 3 3 4
153 1 Меньшиков Андрей Олегович 3,25 3,65 3 4 3 3
154 1 Лысов Никита Александрович 3,25 3,65 3 3 4 3
155 1 Мыктыбеков Чолпонбек ✓ 3,25 3,625 3 4 3 3
156 1 ПОПКО ВАДИМ АРТЁМОВИЧ 3,25 3,43 3 3 4 3
157 1 Трапизон Ярослав Максимович 3,25 3,42 3 3 3 4
158 1 Стародворский Ярослав Юрьевич 3,25 3,17 3 4 3 3
159 1 Саитов Альмир Альфирович 3,125 3,85 3 3 3 3,5
160 1 МАТКИН МАТВЕЙ ВИКТОРОВИЧ 3,125 3,55 3 3 3 3,5
161 1 Шубин Семён Александрович ✓ 3 3,91 3 3 3 3
162 1 Маршанский Михаил Михайлович ✓ 3 3,7 3 3 3 3
163 1 Гарипов Илья Сергеевич 3 3,7 3 3 3 3
164 1 Яркин Денис Иванович 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
165 1 Коваленко Никита Константинович 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
166 1 Григорьев Артём Андреевич ✓ 3 3,57 3 3 3 3
167 1 Смирнова Екатерина Сергеевна 3 3,52 3 3 3 3
168 1 Голышев Артём Сергеевич ✓ 3 3,52 3 3 3 3
169 1 Чегесов Артем Сергеевич 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
170 1 КАЛИНИН СТЕПАН ВАЛЕНТИНОВИЧ ✓ 3 3,47 3 3 3 3
171 1 ПОЛЯКОВ РОМАН ОЛЕГОВИЧ 3 3,47 3 3 3 3
172 1 Бабаев Степан Рустамович 3 3,37 3 3 3 3



173 1 Синявский Илья Юрьевич ✓ ✓ 3 3,2 3 3 3 3
174 1 Легашов Егор Витальевич  0  0  0  0  0  0 
175 1 Исламов Эмиль Русланович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
176 1 ФЕОФАНОВ САВЕЛИЙ АНТОНОВИЧ  0  0  0  0  0  0 
177 1 КРАСКО ЕВА АЛЕКСАНДРОВНА  0  0  0  0  0  0 
178 1 Локтев Михаил Алексеевич  0  0  0  0  0  0 
179 1 Сабинин Алексей Константинович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
180 1 ХИДЫРОВ КИРИЛЛ РУСЛАНОВИЧ  0  0  0  0  0  0 
181 2 Григорян Давид Саргисович ✓ 5 4,94 5 5 5 5
182 2 Тузов Егор Александрович ✓ 5 4,94 5 5 5 5
183 2 Куулар Алия Омаковна 4,75 4,42 4 5 5 5
184 2 Кизимов Михаил Александрович ✓ 4,625 4,6 5 5 4 4,5
185 2 Таумурунов Тимур Умербекович 4,5 4,71 5 4 4 5
186 2 Гросс Григорий ✓ 4,375 4,428 4,5 4 4 5
187 2 Смирнов Даниил Артемович ✓ 4,25 4,68 5 4 4 4
188 2 Мурзина Анна Станиславовна ✓ 4,25 4,66 4 5 4 4
189 2 Радионова Валерия Евгеньевна 4,25 4,55 4 4 5 4
190 2 МУСТАФИН ТИМУР ВАГИЗОВИЧ 4,25 4,5 4 4 4 5
191 2 Атавин Андрей Владимирович 4,25 4,5 4 5 4 4
192 2 Тарасов Степан Денисович 4,25 4,4 4 4 5 5
193 2 Елеев Артур Вячеславович 4,25 4,35 4 5 4 4
194 2 Манушкин Иван Владимирович 4,125 4,65 4 4 4 4,5
195 2 Сычев Дмитрий Сергеевич ✓ 4,125 4,52 4 4 4 4,5
196 2 Матулевич Анна Романовна ✓ 4,125 4,38 4 4 4 4,5
197 2 Алентьев Максим Кириллович ✓ 4,125 4,23 4 4 4 4,5
198 2 Луговая Дарья Олеговна 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
199 2 Бухнэ Ксения Дмитриевна ✓ 4 4,47 4 4 4 4
200 2 Бекис Никита Владимирович ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
201 2 Батаев Матвей Дмитриевич 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
202 2 Зубков Андрей Игоревич 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
203 2 Жураев Дониёр Зафарджонович ✓ 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
204 2 Харько Илья Олегович 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
205 2 Новик Устин Петрович ✓ 4 4,11 4 4 4 4
206 2 Девнин Андрей Алексеевич ✓ 4 4,1 4 4 4 4
207 2 Лукьянов Лев Раидович ✓ 4 4,059 3 4 4 5
208 2 Федотов Тимур Александрович 4 4 4 4 4 4
209 2 МАЛУХИН ИВАН ЕВГЕНЬЕВИЧ ✓ 4 3,94 4 4 4 4
210 2 Епишев Никита Романович 3,875 3,71 4 4 4 3,5
211 2 Бобокулов Шохджахон Рамозонович ✓ 3,75 4,57 4 3 4 4
212 2 Божа Иван Сергеевич ✓ 3,75 4,47 4 4 3 4
213 2 ЛАЗУКОВ МИХАИЛ МИХАЙЛОВИЧ 3,75 4,41 4 3 4 4
214 2 Степанов Илья Владимирович 3,75 4,09 4 3 4  0 
215 2 Цатнев Павел Владимирович ✓ 3,75 4,05 4 3 4 4
216 2 Мамедов Юсиф Бенджаминович ✓ 3,75 4,05 4 3 4 4
217 2 Мужиков Дмитрий Юрьевич 3,75 4 3 4 4 4
218 2 Умбрасас Елисавета Сергеевна 3,75 3,95 3 4 4 4



219 2 Денисевич Тимофей Николаевич ✓ 3,75 3,81 3 4 4 4
220 2 ИСАЕНКО ЗАХАР СЕРГЕЕВИЧ 3,75 3,7 3 3 4 5
221 2 Постников Денис Павлович ✓ 3,625 3,8 4 4 3 3,5
222 2 Салимьянов Усман Ришатович 3,5 4 3 4 3 4
223 2 Димитриенко Данила Васильевич 3,5 3,94 4 4 3 3
224 2 Большаков Тимофей Михайлович 3,5 3,83 4 3 3 4
225 2 Камаев Егор Михайлович 3,5 3,7 4 3 4 3
226 2 Белов Александр Евгеньевич 3,5 3,6 3 4 4 3
227 2 Аседач Игорь Вячеславович 3,5 3,59 4 3 4 3
228 2 Кудряшов Владимир Александрович 3,325 3,904 4 3 3 4,5
229 2 Валиев Абдуллох Бобирович ✓ 3,25 3,8 4 3 3 3
230 2 ЗУБОВА ЯНА АНДРЕЕВНА 3,25 3,6 3 3 4 3
231 2 Тезин Ярослав Михайлович 3,25 3,6 3 4 3 3
232 2 Пресняков Александр Александрович 3,125 4 3 3 3 3,5
233 2 Решетняк Дмитрий Викторович ✓ 3,125 3,52 3 3 3 3,5
234 2 ПРИВАЛОВ МАКСИМ ЮРЬЕВИЧ 3 3,23 3 3 3 3
235 2 Григорьев Леонид Вячеславович 3 3,22 3 3 3 3
236 2 Медведева София Алексеевна  0 4,64 5 4 4 4
237 2 Пузанов Роман Алексеевич  0 3,95 3 3 4 4
238 2 ТРУШКОВ ЕГОР АНДРЕЕВИЧ  0  0  0  0  0  0 

239 3
САЙДЫХАНОВА ЯСМИНА 
ДАМИРОВНА

4,25 4,8 4 4 4 5

240 3 Куликов Владислав Евгеньевич 3,75 4,09 3 4 4 4
241 3 АРСЕНОВ ДМИТРИЙ РОДИОНОВИЧ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
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1 1 Фатхуллаев Шохжахон Октабек угли ✓ 4,25 4,32 4 4 4 5
2 1 СИДОРОВ СЕМЁН АНДРЕЕВИЧ 3,75 3,85 4 4 3 4
3 1 Чупров Ярослав Васильевич 3,5 3,85 3 3 3 5
4 2 Колосов Филипп Николаевич 3,75 4,125 4 4 3 4
5 2 КОСТИН КИРИЛЛ АНДРЕЕВИЧ ✓ 3,5 4 3 3 4 4
6 2 Немальцев Дмитрий Дмитриевич ✓ ✓ 3,5 3,93 4 3 3 4
7 2 Гордейчик Егор Игоревич ✓ 3,25 3,5 3 4 3 3
8 3 Банзарова Александра Алдаровна 4 4,38 4 4 4 4
9 3 Корнилов Денис Витальевич ✓ 3,5 4,13 3 3 4 4

10 3 Гурджиян Давид Александрович 3,5 3,92 3 3 4 4
11 3 Гаймисин Тимофей Русланович ✓ 3,25 3,62 3 3 3 4
12 4 Фомин Григорий Иванович 4,25 4,33 4 4 4 5
13 4 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ ЕГОР ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ ✓ 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
14 4 СУМИНА КАРИНА АРЖАНОВНА 4 4,06 3 4 4 5
15 4 НЕЗВАНОВ ВАЛЕРИЙ ДЕНИСОВИЧ 4 3,38 4 4 4 4
16 4 Мишустин Андрей Валерьевич 3,5 3,76 3 3 3 5
17 4 Ельцов Константин Александрович ✓ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.01_О_СПО_ВФ_В_ТЭЛАД_11
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Внебюджетная основа

Всего мест: 25. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 25.
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1 1 Голодова Мария Николаевна 4,375 4,5 4 5 4 4,5
2 1 Оганнисян Арам Каренович ✓ 4 4,1 4 4 4 4
3 1 Сибиряков Григорий Витальевич 4 4 3 4 4 5
4 1 Куликов Владислав Евгеньевич 3,75 4,09 3 4 4 4
5 1 Шулик Андрей Сергеевич 3,625 4 4 4 3 3,5
6 2 Саидов Мехрбахш Курбоналиевич ✓ 4,75 4,85 4 5 5 5
7 2 Бубённов Андрей Валерьевич ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
8 2 Убайдуллаев Сапарбек Мазаффар угли ✓ 4 4,19 5 3 4 4
9 2 Хозяинов Матвей Артемович ✓ 3,75 4,41 4 4 4 3

10 2 Сергеев Тимур Валентинович ✓ 3,75 3,9 3 4 4 4
11 2 Кузнецов Константин Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,82 4 4 3 4
12 2 Кочетков Иван Валерьевич 3,5 3,94 4 3 4 3
13 2 НЕФЕДОВ ВАСИЛИЙ ВИКТОРОВИЧ 3,5 3,75 4 4 3 3
14 2 Борисов Ярослав Максимович 3,5 3,6 3 3 4 4
15 2 Фокина Диана Артемовна 3,25 3,95 3 3 3 3
16 2 Романов Прокопий Владимирович ✓ 3,25 3,83 3 4 3 3
17 2 НОВОЖИЛОВА ТАИСИЯ СЕРГЕЕВНА 3,25 3,8 3 4 3 3
18 2 Шубин Семён Александрович ✓ 3 3,91 3 3 3 3
19 2 Голышев Артём Сергеевич ✓ 3 3,52 3 3 3 3
20 3 САГАЛАКОВ АНДРЕЙ ЮРЬЕВИЧ 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
21 3 Елфимова Полина Евгеньевна 4 4,44 4 4 4 4
22 3 ГАВРИЛЕНКО САВЕЛИЙ ✓ 4 4,375 4 4 4 4
23 3 Каулько Данил Игоревич ✓ 4 4,31 4 4 4 4
24 3 Головин Илья Андреевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
25 3 Болграбский Никита Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,3 4 4 3 4
26 3 Юрков Ярослав Юрьевич 3,75 4,23 4 3 4 4
27 3 Алашинов Николай Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 4,11 4 3 4 4
28 3 Таболов Александр Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 3,8 4 4 3 4
29 3 Першин Георгий Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,75 4 3 4 4
30 3 Кривошеев Владислав Андреевич ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 4 3
31 3 Козыро Владислав Геннадьевич ✓ 3,75 3,66 4 4 3 4
32 3 Андриевская Кристина Владиславовна ✓ 3,5 4,187 4 4 3 3
33 3 АЛАШИНОВ ИВАН АЛЕКСЕЕВИЧ ✓ 3,5 4,11 4 3 3 4
34 3 Русских Илия Романович ✓ 3,5 4,06 4 3 3 4
35 3 Ходырев Артём Александрович 3,5 4 3 4 3 4

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.01_О_СПО_ВФ_В_ТЭЛАД_9
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Внебюджетная основа

Всего мест: 25. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 25.



36 3 Латынцев Савва Павлович ✓ 3,5 4 3 4 4 3
37 3 Матвеев Дмитрий Романович ✓ 3,5 4 4 3 3 4
38 3 Карпов Александр Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,95 3 3 4 4
39 3 Гладких Евгений Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,7 3 4 4 3
40 3 Гурылев Павел Игоревич ✓ 3,5 3,69 4 3 4 3
41 3 Верховцев Даниил Антонович ✓ 3,375 3,76 4 3 3 3,5
42 3 Лысов Никита Александрович 3,25 3,65 3 3 4 3
43 3 Мыктыбеков Чолпонбек ✓ 3,25 3,625 3 4 3 3
44 3 Яркин Денис Иванович 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
45 3 Григорьев Артём Андреевич ✓ 3 3,57 3 3 3 3
46 3 Смирнова Екатерина Сергеевна 3 3,52 3 3 3 3
47 3 КАЛИНИН СТЕПАН ВАЛЕНТИНОВИЧ ✓ 3 3,47 3 3 3 3

48 4
САЙДЫХАНОВА ЯСМИНА 
ДАМИРОВНА

4,25 4,8 4 4 4 5

49 4 Радионова Валерия Евгеньевна 4,25 4,55 4 4 5 4
50 4 Харько Илья Олегович 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
51 4 Епишев Никита Романович 3,875 3,71 4 4 4 3,5
52 4 Бобокулов Шохджахон Рамозонович ✓ 3,75 4,57 4 3 4 4
53 4 Урванцев Михаэль Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 3  0 
54 4 Кудряшов Владимир Александрович 3,325 3,904 4 3 3 4,5
55 4 Валиев Абдуллох Бобирович ✓ 3,25 3,8 4 3 3 3
56 4 Тезин Ярослав Михайлович 3,25 3,6 3 4 3 3
57 4 Решетняк Дмитрий Викторович ✓ 3,125 3,52 3 3 3 3,5
58 4 АРСЕНОВ ДМИТРИЙ РОДИОНОВИЧ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
59 4 Медведева София Алексеевна  0 4,64 5 4 4 4
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1 1 Барсукова Дарья Александровна ✓ 4,75 4,92 5 4 5 5
2 1 Могилевский Никита Александрович ✓ 4,75 4,75 5 5 4 5
3 1 Гуляева Виолетта Алексеевна 4,5 4,6 4 5 4 5
4 1 Набиджанов Фирдавс 4,25 4,46 4 5 4 4
5 1 Смирнова Ксения Алексеевна 4,25 4,43 5 4 4 4
6 1 Фомин Григорий Иванович 4,25 4,33 4 4 4 5
7 1 Агнихотри Глеб Аджай 4,25 4,28 4 4 4 5
8 1 Ларионов Артём Дмитриевич 4,125 4,25 4 4 4 4,5
9 1 Носов Егор Иванович 4 4,3 4 4 4 4

10 1 СУМИНА КАРИНА АРЖАНОВНА 4 4,06 3 4 4 5
11 1 НЕЗВАНОВ ВАЛЕРИЙ ДЕНИСОВИЧ 4 3,38 4 4 4 4
12 1 Клюкин Иван Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,2 4 4 3 4
13 1 СЛЕПЦОВ РОСТИСЛАВ 3,75 4,15 4 4 3 4
14 1 Мишустин Андрей Валерьевич 3,5 3,76 3 3 3 5
15 1 БЕЛОВ АЛЕКСАНДР АНДРЕЕВИЧ 3,25 3,8 3 3 3 4
16 1 Домрачев Ярослав Алексеевич ✓ 3,25 3,8 3 3 3 4
17 1 Поляков Максим Николаевич 3,25 3,26 3 3 3 3
18 1 Ельцов Константин Александрович ✓ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
19 1 Матвеенко Алексей Викторович 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
20 1 Чегесов Артем Сергеевич 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
21 1 Тылик Демид Егорович 3 3,46 3 3 3 3
22 1 ИВАНОВА ДАРЬЯ ДМИТРИЕВНА  0  0  0  0  0  0 
23 1 Павлов Богдан Юрьевич  0  0  0  0  0  0 
24 2 Богданов Кирилл Сергеевич 4,75 4,77 5 5 4 5
25 2 Коновалов Данила Евгеньевич 4,5 4,57 4 5 4 5
26 2 Ковтун Диана Максимовна 4,25 4,68 4 5 4 4
27 2 Калитина Наталья Евгеньевна 4,25 4,25 4 4 4 5
28 2 ЧУКМАРЕВ ЕГОР ДМИТРИЕВИЧ 4,25 4 4 4 4 5
29 2 Банзарова Александра Алдаровна 4 4,38 4 4 4 4
30 2 Егоров Дмитрий Андреевич ✓ 4 4,285 4 4 4 4
31 2 Кузьмин Данила Алексеевич ✓ 4 4,15 4 4 4 4
32 2 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ ЕГОР ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ ✓ 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
33 2 Чернов Роман Сергеевич ✓ 3,75 4,53 4 4 3  0 
34 2 Кудаков Руслан Леонидович ✓ 3,75 3,92 4 4 4 3
35 2 Алябьев Никита Дмитриевич ✓ 3,53 3,53 3 3 3 3

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.03_О_СПО_ВФ_Б_ТЭЭПНК_11
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Бюджетная основа

Всего мест: 15. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 15.



36 2 Баишев Федор Иванович ✓ 3,5 4,13 4 4 3 3
37 2 Корнилов Денис Витальевич ✓ 3,5 4,13 3 3 4 4
38 2 Гурджиян Давид Александрович 3,5 3,92 3 3 4 4
39 2 Софронов Сандал Дмитриевич 3,5 3,85 4 3 3 4
40 2 Деснев Григорий Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,78 4 4 3 3
41 2 Меркулов Михаил Андреевич ✓ 3,25 3,92 3 4 3 3
42 2 Дмитриев Максим Викторович ✓ ✓ 3,25 3,84 3 3 3 4
43 2 Приходченко Виктор Александрович ✓ 3,25 3,63 3 3 3 4
44 2 Гаймисин Тимофей Русланович ✓ 3,25 3,62 3 3 3 4
45 2 Коротких Дмитрий Андреевич 3 3,38 3 3 3 3
46 2 Лукаев Александр  0  0  0  0  0  0 
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1 1 Григорян Давид Саргисович ✓ 5 4,94 5 5 5 5
2 1 Тузов Егор Александрович ✓ 5 4,94 5 5 5 5
3 1 Куулар Алия Омаковна 4,75 4,42 4 5 5 5
4 1 Кизимов Михаил Александрович ✓ 4,625 4,6 5 5 4 4,5
5 1 Донгак Оюна Айдыновна 4,5 4,8 4 4 5 5
6 1 Таумурунов Тимур Умербекович 4,5 4,71 5 4 4 5
7 1 Гросс Григорий ✓ 4,375 4,428 4,5 4 4 5

8 1
САЙДЫХАНОВА ЯСМИНА 
ДАМИРОВНА

4,25 4,8 4 4 4 5

9 1 Разумов Матвей Алексеевич 4,25 4,7 4 4 4 5
10 1 Смирнов Даниил Артемович ✓ 4,25 4,68 5 4 4 4
11 1 Мурзина Анна Станиславовна ✓ 4,25 4,66 4 5 4 4
12 1 Радионова Валерия Евгеньевна 4,25 4,55 4 4 5 4
13 1 Атавин Андрей Владимирович 4,25 4,5 4 5 4 4
14 1 МУСТАФИН ТИМУР ВАГИЗОВИЧ 4,25 4,5 4 4 4 5
15 1 Тарасов Степан Денисович 4,25 4,4 4 4 5 5
16 1 Елеев Артур Вячеславович 4,25 4,35 4 5 4 4
17 1 ПИРМУРАДОВ АДИЛ МУБАРИЗОВИЧ 4,25 4,31 4 4 5 4
18 1 Аскеров Мансур Курбанмагомедович ✓ 4,25 4,3 4 4 4 5
19 1 Манушкин Иван Владимирович 4,125 4,65 4 4 4 4,5
20 1 Сычев Дмитрий Сергеевич ✓ 4,125 4,52 4 4 4 4,5
21 1 Матулевич Анна Романовна ✓ 4,125 4,38 4 4 4 4,5
22 1 Алентьев Максим Кириллович ✓ 4,125 4,23 4 4 4 4,5
23 1 Юдина Полина Юрьевна 4 4,58 4 4 4 4
24 1 Луговая Дарья Олеговна 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
25 1 Бухнэ Ксения Дмитриевна ✓ 4 4,47 4 4 4 4
26 1 Бекис Никита Владимирович ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
27 1 Батаев Матвей Дмитриевич 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
28 1 Зубков Андрей Игоревич 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
29 1 Жураев Дониёр Зафарджонович ✓ 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
30 1 Краснобаев Артём Сергеевич 4 4,3 4 4 4 4
31 1 Исаченко Илья Андреевич 4 4,29 4 4 4 4
32 1 Харько Илья Олегович 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
33 1 Новик Устин Петрович ✓ 4 4,11 4 4 4 4
34 1 Медведев Тимофей Алексеевич 4 4,1 4 4 4 4

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.03_О_СПО_ВФ_Б_ТЭЭПНК_9
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Бюджетная основа

Всего мест: 25. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 25.



35 1 Девнин Андрей Алексеевич ✓ 4 4,1 4 4 4 4
36 1 Андросов Кирилл Михайлович 4 4,06 4 4 4 4
37 1 Лукьянов Лев Раидович ✓ 4 4,059 3 4 4 5
38 1 Губанов Дмитрий Витальевич ✓ 4 4,04 4 4 4 4
39 1 Федотов Тимур Александрович 4 4 4 4 4 4
40 1 МАЛУХИН ИВАН ЕВГЕНЬЕВИЧ ✓ 4 3,94 4 4 4 4
41 1 Епишев Никита Романович 3,875 3,71 4 4 4 3,5
42 1 Бобокулов Шохджахон Рамозонович ✓ 3,75 4,57 4 3 4 4
43 1 Божа Иван Сергеевич ✓ 3,75 4,47 4 4 3 4
44 1 ЛАЗУКОВ МИХАИЛ МИХАЙЛОВИЧ 3,75 4,41 4 3 4 4

45 1
САРАКАЕВ КОНСТАНТИН 
ДМИТРИЕВИЧ

3,75 4,1 3 4 4 4

46 1 Степанов Илья Владимирович 3,75 4,09 4 3 4  0 
47 1 Цатнев Павел Владимирович ✓ 3,75 4,05 4 3 4 4
48 1 Мамедов Юсиф Бенджаминович ✓ 3,75 4,05 4 3 4 4
49 1 Мужиков Дмитрий Юрьевич 3,75 4 3 4 4 4
50 1 Умбрасас Елисавета Сергеевна 3,75 3,95 3 4 4 4
51 1 Денисевич Тимофей Николаевич ✓ 3,75 3,81 3 4 4 4
52 1 СМИРНОВ МИХАИЛ 3,75 3,78 4 3 4 4
53 1 ИСАЕНКО ЗАХАР СЕРГЕЕВИЧ 3,75 3,7 3 3 4 5
54 1 Постников Денис Павлович ✓ 3,625 3,8 4 4 3 3,5
55 1 Салимьянов Усман Ришатович 3,5 4 3 4 3 4
56 1 Димитриенко Данила Васильевич 3,5 3,94 4 4 3 3
57 1 Вовк Александра Юрьевна 3,5 3,9 3 4 3 4
58 1 Большаков Тимофей Михайлович 3,5 3,83 4 3 3 4
59 1 Пулодов Тимур Миралиевич ✓ 3,5 3,75 3 3 4 4
60 1 Камаев Егор Михайлович 3,5 3,7 4 3 4 3
61 1 Алещенко Михаил Александрович 3,5 3,7 3 3 3 3,5
62 1 Белов Александр Евгеньевич 3,5 3,6 3 4 4 3
63 1 Аседач Игорь Вячеславович 3,5 3,59 4 3 4 3
64 1 Кудряшов Владимир Александрович 3,325 3,904 4 3 3 4,5

65 1
КРАСОВСКАЯ СОФЬЯ 
АЛЕКСАНДРОВНА

3,25 4 3 3 3 4

66 1 Наумова Диана Авазовна ✓ 3,25 3,9 3 3 4 4
67 1 Валиев Абдуллох Бобирович ✓ 3,25 3,8 4 3 3 3
68 1 Тезин Ярослав Михайлович 3,25 3,6 3 4 3 3
69 1 Пресняков Александр Александрович 3,125 4 3 3 3 3,5
70 1 Решетняк Дмитрий Викторович ✓ 3,125 3,52 3 3 3 3,5
71 1 СЕРГЕЕВ КИРИЛЛ АЛЕКСАНДРОВИЧ 3 3,7 3 3 3 3
72 1 АРСЕНОВ ДМИТРИЙ РОДИОНОВИЧ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
73 1 Городенцев Алексей Борисович 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
74 1 Вяткина Мария Ивановна 3 3,41 3 3 3 3
75 1 ПРИВАЛОВ МАКСИМ ЮРЬЕВИЧ 3 3,23 3 3 3 3
76 1 Григорьев Леонид Вячеславович 3 3,22 3 3 3 3
77 1 Медведева София Алексеевна  0 4,64 5 4 4 4
78 1 Загривина Дина Леонидовна ✓  0 4,6 4 4 4 4



79 1 Пузанов Роман Алексеевич  0 3,95 3 3 4 4
80 1 ТРУШКОВ ЕГОР АНДРЕЕВИЧ  0  0  0  0  0  0 
81 2 Джумаев Гулруз Гулрухович ✓ 5 4,8 5 5 5 5
82 2 Парпишоев Тембурбек Лутфишоевич ✓ 5 4,7 5 5 5 5
83 2 Мясников Артём Сергеевич 4,75 4,8 4 5 5 5
84 2 Клопова Анастасия Артемовна 4,5 4,68 4 4 5 5
85 2 Смирнов Архип Александрович 4,5 4,53 5 4 4 5
86 2 Синявин Максим Александрович ✓ 4,5 4,47 5 5 4 4
87 2 Плотников Александр Денисович ✓ 4,25 4,5 4 5 4 4
88 2 ГАЗИЗОВ СУЛТАН ОЛЕГОВИЧ 4,25 4,5 4 4 4 5
89 2 Кооль Кирилл Игоревич ✓ 4,25 4,368 4 4 4 5
90 2 Громыко Макар Юрьевич 4,125 4,47 4 4 4 4,5
91 2 Кужбанова Анэля Рустамовна 4,125 4,47 4 4 4 4,5
92 2 Долсонов Бэлигто Петрович ✓ 4,125 4,4 4 4 4 4,5
93 2 Малиновцев Денис Дмитриевич 4,125 4,35 4 4 4 4,5
94 2 Сардаев Михаил Максимович ✓ 4,125 4,3 4 4 4 4,5
95 2 Рагузинский Матвей Антонович ✓ 4,125 4,2 3 5 4 4,5
96 2 ПУТИНЦЕВ АРТЁМ 4,125 4,1 4 4 4 4,5
97 2 Белов Илья Алексеевич ✓ 4,125 3,6 4 4 4 4,5
98 2 Будагов Георгий Владимирович ✓ 4 4,66 4 4 4 4
99 2 Назаренко Владислав Сергеевич ✓ 4 4,52 3 4 4 5

100 2 САГАЛАКОВ АНДРЕЙ ЮРЬЕВИЧ 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
101 2 КУЗНЕЦОВ ТИМОФЕЙ ЕГОРОВИЧ ✓ 4 4,5 4 4 4 4
102 2 Елфимова Полина Евгеньевна 4 4,44 4 4 4 4
103 2 ГАВРИЛЕНКО САВЕЛИЙ ✓ 4 4,375 4 4 4 4
104 2 Каулько Данил Игоревич ✓ 4 4,31 4 4 4 4
105 2 Свистунов Кирилл Максимович ✓ 4 4,1 4 4 4 4
106 2 Закиров Джалиль ✓ 4 4,07 4 4 4 4
107 2 Мишурин Даниил Сергеевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
108 2 Долгов Владимир Евгеньевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
109 2 Головин Илья Андреевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
110 2 Стовбчатый Алексей Евгеньевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
111 2 Литвинов Виктор Петрович ✓ 4 3,8 4 4 3 5
112 2 Медведев Ярослав Алексеевич ✓ 3,875 4,43 3 4 4 4,5
113 2 Тузов Александр Сергеевич ✓ 3,875 4,35 4 4 4 3
114 2 ДИДОВИЧ ИЛЬЯ ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ ✓ 3,875 4,14 3 4 4 4,5
115 2 Акопян Кристиан Эдгарович ✓ 3,75 4,5 4 3 4 4
116 2 Деменев Макар Викторович ✓ 3,75 4,412 4 4 3 4
117 2 Чураков Егор Алексеевич 3,75 4,41 4 4 3 4
118 2 Болграбский Никита Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,3 4 4 3 4
119 2 Юрков Ярослав Юрьевич 3,75 4,23 4 3 4 4
120 2 Химич Михаил Евгеньевич 3,75 4,2 4 4 3 4
121 2 Румянцев Егор Дмитриевич ✓ 3,75 4,2 4 4 4 3
122 2 Онянов Максим Дмитриевич ✓ 3,75 4,18 4 3 4 4
123 2 МАМЕТУЛИН РОДИОН МАРАТОВИЧ ✓ 3,75 4,16 4 3 4 4
124 2 Смирнов Иван Романович 3,75 4,15 4 3 4 4



125 2 Алашинов Николай Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 4,11 4 3 4 4
126 2 Тарасов Никита Иванович ✓ 3,75 4,06 4 4 3 4
127 2 Котлев Эмиль Радиевич 3,75 3,94 4 4 3 4
128 2 Степанов Андрей Юрьевич ✓ 3,75 3,94 4 4 4 3
129 2 Дроздов Егор Андреевич ✓ 3,75 3,94 4 4 4 3
130 2 Таболов Александр Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 3,8 4 4 3 4
131 2 Першин Георгий Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,75 4 3 4 4
132 2 Урванцев Михаэль Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 3  0 
133 2 Кривошеев Владислав Андреевич ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 4 3
134 2 Козыро Владислав Геннадьевич ✓ 3,75 3,66 4 4 3 4
135 2 Спасов Егор Игоревич 3,625 4,1 4 3 4 3,5
136 2 Андриевская Кристина Владиславовна ✓ 3,5 4,187 4 4 3 3
137 2 АЛАШИНОВ ИВАН АЛЕКСЕЕВИЧ ✓ 3,5 4,11 4 3 3 4
138 2 Ермаков Даниил Романович ✓ 3,5 4,1 3 4 3 4
139 2 Русских Илия Романович ✓ 3,5 4,06 4 3 3 4
140 2 Матвеев Дмитрий Романович ✓ 3,5 4 4 3 3 4
141 2 Ходырев Артём Александрович 3,5 4 3 4 3 4
142 2 Латынцев Савва Павлович ✓ 3,5 4 3 4 4 3
143 2 Толмачёв Сергей Владимирович 3,5 4 4 4 3 3
144 2 Карпов Александр Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,95 3 3 4 4
145 2 Назаренко Егор Вячеславович 3,5 3,88 3 4 4 3
146 2 Яковлев Александр Васильевич 3,5 3,88 3 3 4 4
147 2 Софронов Сандал Дмитриевич 3,5 3,85 4 3 3 4
148 2 Нетрусов Егор Ильич 3,5 3,8 4 4 3 3
149 2 Баландин Максим Николаевич 3,5 3,8 4 3 4 3
150 2 Микрюков Сергей Олегович 3,5 3,78 3 4 3 4
151 2 Гладких Евгений Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,7 3 4 4 3
152 2 Чижиков Максим Станиславович 3,5 3,7 4 4 3 3
153 2 Гурылев Павел Игоревич ✓ 3,5 3,69 4 3 4 3
154 2 Минюхин Ярослав Александрович ✓ 3,5 3,68 4 4 3 3
155 2 Михалев Владимир Романович 3,5 3,6 4 3 4 3
156 2 Свинцицкий Владислав Альбертович ✓ 3,5 3,47 3 4 4 3
157 2 Иванов Богдан Михайлович ✓ 3,375 4,15 3 4 3 3,5
158 2 Смирнов Даниил Владимирович ✓ ✓ 3,375 3,9 3 4 3 3,5
159 2 Верховцев Даниил Антонович ✓ 3,375 3,76 4 3 3 3,5
160 2 Бобоев Азизбек Кахрамонович 3,375 3,73 4 3 3 3,5
161 2 Шеремет Иван Степанович 3,375 3,65 3 3 4 3,5
162 2 Лысов Никита Александрович 3,25 3,65 3 3 4 3
163 2 Мыктыбеков Чолпонбек ✓ 3,25 3,625 3 4 3 3
164 2 Маршанский Михаил Михайлович ✓ 3 3,7 3 3 3 3
165 2 Яркин Денис Иванович 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
166 2 Григорьев Артём Андреевич ✓ 3 3,57 3 3 3 3
167 2 Смирнова Екатерина Сергеевна 3 3,52 3 3 3 3
168 2 КАЛИНИН СТЕПАН ВАЛЕНТИНОВИЧ ✓ 3 3,47 3 3 3 3
169 2 Бабаев Степан Рустамович 3 3,37 3 3 3 3
170 2 Легашов Егор Витальевич  0  0  0  0  0  0 



171 2 Сабинин Алексей Константинович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
172 2 Исламов Эмиль Русланович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
173 2 Аленичев Александр Александрович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
174 3 Бубённов Андрей Валерьевич ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
175 3 Кузнецов Константин Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,82 4 4 3 4
176 3 Кочетков Иван Валерьевич 3,5 3,94 4 3 4 3
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1 1 Банзарова Александра Алдаровна 4 4,38 4 4 4 4
2 1 Гурджиян Давид Александрович 3,5 3,92 3 3 4 4
3 1 Дорохов Вячеслав Алексеевич 3 3,42 3 3 3 3
4 1 Макеев Александр Константинович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
5 2 Чупров Ярослав Васильевич 3,5 3,85 3 3 3 5
6 2 Мишустин Андрей Валерьевич 3,5 3,76 3 3 3 5
7 2 Матвеенко Алексей Викторович 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
8 3 Фомин Григорий Иванович 4,25 4,33 4 4 4 5
9 3 ЕМЕЛЬЯНОВ ЕГОР ВЛАДИМИРОВИЧ ✓ 4 4,13 4 4 4 4

10 3 СУМИНА КАРИНА АРЖАНОВНА 4 4,06 3 4 4 5
11 3 НЕЗВАНОВ ВАЛЕРИЙ ДЕНИСОВИЧ 4 3,38 4 4 4 4
12 3 Клюкин Иван Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,2 4 4 3 4
13 3 Домрачев Ярослав Алексеевич ✓ 3,25 3,8 3 3 3 4
14 3 Ельцов Константин Александрович ✓ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
15 4 Гаймисин Тимофей Русланович ✓ 3,25 3,62 3 3 3 4

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.03_О_СПО_ВФ_В_ТЭЭПНК_11
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Внебюджетная основа

Всего мест: 15. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 15.
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1 1 Ботиров Асилбек Фазлиддинович ✓ 5 5 5 5 5 5
2 1 Убайдуллаев Сапарбек Мазаффар угли ✓ 4 4,19 5 3 4 4
3 1 ЛОБАНОВ АЛЕКСЕЙ 3,625 4,04 3 4 4 3,5
4 1 Бобоев Азизбек Кахрамонович 3,375 3,73 4 3 3 3,5
5 1 Фокина Диана Артемовна 3,25 3,95 3 3 3 3
6 1 ЗУБОВА ЯНА АНДРЕЕВНА 3,25 3,6 3 3 4 3
7 1 Докин Владислав Анатольевич 3 3,43 3 3 3 3
8 1 Аленичев Александр Александрович  0  0  0  0  0  0 
9 2 Донгак Оюна Айдыновна 4,5 4,8 4 4 5 5

10 2
САЙДЫХАНОВА ЯСМИНА 
ДАМИРОВНА

4,25 4,8 4 4 4 5

11 2 НЕНИНКОВА ЕВА ЕВГЕНЬЕВНА 4,125 4,6 4 4 4 4,5
12 2 Андросов Кирилл Михайлович 4 4,06 4 4 4 4
13 2 Сибиряков Григорий Витальевич 4 4 3 4 4 5
14 2 СОБОТКОВСКИЙ ЕГОР АНДРЕЕВИЧ 4 3,89 4 4 4 4
15 2 Перхуров Даниил Александрович ✓ 3,75 4,125 4 4 4 3
16 2 Куликов Владислав Евгеньевич 3,75 4,09 3 4 4 4
17 2 Пулодов Тимур Миралиевич ✓ 3,5 3,75 3 3 4 4
18 2 Наумова Диана Авазовна ✓ 3,25 3,9 3 3 4 4
19 2 Гарипов Илья Сергеевич 3 3,7 3 3 3 3
20 2 АРСЕНОВ ДМИТРИЙ РОДИОНОВИЧ 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
21 2 Городенцев Алексей Борисович 3 3,5 3 3 3 3
22 2 Вяткина Мария Ивановна 3 3,41 3 3 3 3
23 3 Мясников Артём Сергеевич 4,75 4,8 4 5 5 5
24 3 Кизимов Михаил Александрович ✓ 4,625 4,6 5 5 4 4,5
25 3 Радионова Валерия Евгеньевна 4,25 4,55 4 4 5 4
26 3 Харько Илья Олегович 4 4,13 4 4 4 4
27 3 Епишев Никита Романович 3,875 3,71 4 4 4 3,5
28 3 Бобокулов Шохджахон Рамозонович ✓ 3,75 4,57 4 3 4 4
29 3 Акопян Кристиан Эдгарович ✓ 3,75 4,5 4 3 4 4
30 3 Цатнев Павел Владимирович ✓ 3,75 4,05 4 3 4 4
31 3 Урванцев Михаэль Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 3  0 
32 3 Кудряшов Владимир Александрович 3,325 3,904 4 3 3 4,5
33 3 Валиев Абдуллох Бобирович ✓ 3,25 3,8 4 3 3 3
34 3 Тезин Ярослав Михайлович 3,25 3,6 3 4 3 3

Списки поступающих

Дата формирования - 15.08.2025. Время формирования - 16:00:09.
Конкурсная группа - 25.02.03_О_СПО_ВФ_В_ТЭЭПНК_9
Форма обучения - Очная
Основание поступления - Внебюджетная основа

Всего мест: 20. Зачислено: 0. К зачислению: 20.



35 3 Решетняк Дмитрий Викторович ✓ 3,125 3,52 3 3 3 3,5
36 3 Медведева София Алексеевна  0 4,64 5 4 4 4
37 4 Елфимова Полина Евгеньевна 4 4,44 4 4 4 4
38 4 Бубённов Андрей Валерьевич ✓ 4 4,4 4 4 4 4
39 4 ГАВРИЛЕНКО САВЕЛИЙ ✓ 4 4,375 4 4 4 4
40 4 Каулько Данил Игоревич ✓ 4 4,31 4 4 4 4
41 4 Головин Илья Андреевич ✓ 4 4 4 4 4 4
42 4 Болграбский Никита Валерьевич ✓ 3,75 4,3 4 4 3 4
43 4 Юрков Ярослав Юрьевич 3,75 4,23 4 3 4 4
44 4 Алашинов Николай Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 4,11 4 3 4 4
45 4 Кузнецов Константин Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,82 4 4 3 4
46 4 Таболов Александр Алексеевич ✓ 3,75 3,8 4 4 3 4
47 4 Першин Георгий Александрович ✓ 3,75 3,75 4 3 4 4
48 4 Кривошеев Владислав Андреевич ✓ 3,75 3,7 4 4 4 3
49 4 Козыро Владислав Геннадьевич ✓ 3,75 3,66 4 4 3 4
50 4 Андриевская Кристина Владиславовна ✓ 3,5 4,187 4 4 3 3
51 4 АЛАШИНОВ ИВАН АЛЕКСЕЕВИЧ ✓ 3,5 4,11 4 3 3 4
52 4 Русских Илия Романович ✓ 3,5 4,06 4 3 3 4
53 4 Ходырев Артём Александрович 3,5 4 3 4 3 4
54 4 Латынцев Савва Павлович ✓ 3,5 4 3 4 4 3
55 4 Матвеев Дмитрий Романович ✓ 3,5 4 4 3 3 4
56 4 Карпов Александр Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,95 3 3 4 4
57 4 Кочетков Иван Валерьевич 3,5 3,94 4 3 4 3
58 4 Гладких Евгений Андреевич ✓ 3,5 3,7 3 4 4 3
59 4 Гурылев Павел Игоревич ✓ 3,5 3,69 4 3 4 3
60 4 Верховцев Даниил Антонович ✓ 3,375 3,76 4 3 3 3,5
61 4 Лысов Никита Александрович 3,25 3,65 3 3 4 3
62 4 Мыктыбеков Чолпонбек ✓ 3,25 3,625 3 4 3 3
63 4 Яркин Денис Иванович 3 3,6 3 3 3 3
64 4 Григорьев Артём Андреевич ✓ 3 3,57 3 3 3 3
65 4 Смирнова Екатерина Сергеевна 3 3,52 3 3 3 3
66 4 КАЛИНИН СТЕПАН ВАЛЕНТИНОВИЧ ✓ 3 3,47 3 3 3 3


